Parts Identification:

PRINTEOLDER

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)

Prame

7/8"Square connecting tube
Shelf

Casters

#10xk"long sheet metal screws
kx20x2"long allen key screws

Parts in plastic bag include:

Pour casters (two with brakes and
two without brakes), eight kx20x2"
screws, four #10xX%"long sheet metal
screws and one allen key

Tap in casters into plastic
inserts at bottom of frame.
Use one with brakes and one
without brakes per frame.

Connect both frames with
four 7/8"tubing, (item 2),
by feeans of eight %x20x2"
long screws, (item 6).

Note: Make certain that
casters of same
type are facing you
at this point.

Place tray, (item 3),
between frame ends and
secure with four #10xk"™
long sheet metal screws.

Unit is now ready for use.




